

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

23.07.2025
Court No. 02
Item No. 09
(Suvendu)

W.P.A. 1519 of 2025

Appu Chhetri & Ors.

-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh

Mr. Ved Rai

...for the petitioners

Ms. Supriya Singh

....for the GTA

Mr. Joyjit Choudhury, Ld. AAG

Mr. Nabankur Paul

....for the State

1) There are nine petitioners who have approached this Court espousing common cause of action.

2) Learned advocate for the petitioners prays for accommodation to put in deficit court fees since at the time of filing the writ petition court fees in respect of one petitioner was deposited.

3) Leave is granted to learned advocate for the petitioners to deposit deficit court fees by tomorrow, 24th July, 2025.

4) List the matter under the same heading on 25th July, 2025.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)