

06 25.07.2025
rkd Ct.02

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

W.P.A. 1519 of 2025

Appu Chhetri & Ors.

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,
Mr. Ved Rai,
Mr. Mayank Bhandari,
Mr. Vivek Saha

....for the petitioner.

Ms. Supriya Singh

....for the GTA.

Mr. Jyojit Choudhury,
Mr. Nabankur Paul

....for the State.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.
2. Petitioners file document in support of putting in deficit court fees and same is taken on record.
3. The grievance of the petitioners is they participated in Teacher Eligibility Test (for short "TET") which was conducted by the District School Board of Gorkhaland Territorial Administration (GTA) on 14th February, 2021 but till date result of TET has not been published.
4. State respondents are represented by Mr. Choudhury, learned Additional Advocate General.
5. GTA is represented by Ms. Singh, learned advocate who has prayed for accommodation to obtain

instruction as to why result of TET which was held on 14th February, 2021 till date has not been published.

6. In order to enable the learned advocate for the GTA to obtain instruction, hearing of this matter stands adjourned till Tuesday next, 29th July, 2025 when it will appear under the same heading.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)