

S/L 21-22
23.03.2026
Court No.4
Swd

*Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side*

**WPA 1519 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Appu Chetri & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**WPA 893 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Nura Subba
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,
Mr. Ved rai,
Mr. Mayank Bhandari,
Mr. Vivek Saha,
Mr. Binayak Bhandopadhyay.*

... for the Petitioner(WPA 1519 of 2025).

*Mr. Nabankar Paul.
... for the State(WPA 1519 of 2025).*

*Ms. Supriya Singh,
Ms. Susmita Ghosh.
... for the Respondent (WPA 1519 of 2025).*

*Mr. Joyjit Chowdhury,
Mr. Nabankar Paul,
Mr. Sourav Sarkar.
... for the State(WPA 893 of 2024).*

*Ms. Supriya Singh,
Ms. Susmita Ghosh.
... for the Respondent (WPA 893 of 2024).*

1. Learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. Let the affidavit in service and affidavit in reply
filed be kept with the record.

3. Let this matter appear for hearing on 25th March,
2026 at 2 p.m.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)