

Item 25.03.2026
No. 10
& 11

Ct
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA
HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

**WPA NO. 1519 of 2025
With
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2025**

Appu Chhetri & Ors.

Vs

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

**WPA NO. 893 of 2024
With
IA NO. CAN 1 of 2024**

Nur Subba

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,
Mr. Ved Rai,
Mr. Mayank Bhandari,
Mr. Vivek Sha,
Mr. Binayak Bandopadhyay.

... For the petitioners in WPA 1519 of 2025.

Ms. Supriya Singh,
Mr. Regan Lama,
Ms. Susmita Ghosh.

... for the G.T.A in WPA 1519 of 2025
and WPA 893 of 2024.

Mr. Joyjit Chowdhury, Ld. AAG.
Mr. Nabankur Paul.

... for the State in WPA 1519 of 2025.

Mr. Nabankur Paul,
Mr. Sourav Sarkar.

... for the State in WPA 893 of 2024.

Learned advocates for the petitioner as well
as Gorkhaland Territorial and State of West
Bengal are present.

Heard learned advocates in connection with

WPA 1519 of 2025 and WPA 893 of 2024.

Hearing is concluded and made C.A.V.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)